Samuel A. Scott

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
THE B & B BUILDING
5468 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

PHOMNE {215} 432-1919

September 8, 1988

Ms, Susan S5. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: CHRYSLER/UNIVERSITY

Dear Ms. Beaver:

This will confirm my telephone conversation with you on
Thursday, September 8, 1988 in which I advised you that the
rights of the Sheriff's Deed to the property at 420 Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA. had been assigned to David Spiwak
and that a deed could be issued immediately at the
instruction of his attorney Michael Gregorowicz.

Thank you for your continued assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

e
R g
Samuel AL Scoti, Bsqgulre
SAS:neh

xc: Robert A. Spoleti
Michael Gregorowicz, Esquire



LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE _4/1u4/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau a§9inst thﬁ Broperty
listed below, as of December 31, 19 ,in loomsburg, Town

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: WUniversity Regl Estate

Owner since 5785

Former Owner: Arcus Bros L.T.D,

Parcel No. _ ~_O5W-06-04

Description 420 W, 2nd St, -

YEAR _ COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL, TOTAL

[ 1987 121.63 195,67 650,47 967.77

I 311,58 311,58
TCB FEE 30.00
TOTAL 1,309.35

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of May 19 88

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff

Fee: 85.00

COLUMBIA_COUNTY T CLAIM BUREAU

;) B

AN -
) [ LA L . - ,—-) + (3
(4?/}_ // Director ()/
7 /i }/,

-
o
j

/ '



LIEN CERTIFICATFE,

DATE h/14/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 19 87,in_ Berwick Borough

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: University Real Estate

—  Owner—simce 5785
Former Owner - Shotwell, Clltll’les R, Sr. & Lindg Bird

Parcel No. 04,1-09-74

Description ) LOt #217 En 7th St .

YEAR COUNTY R TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1987 20.53 29,86 96, 41 146,80
1986 0 0 97.64 97.64

TCB FEE 30.00
TOTAL 274,44

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month

of May 19 88

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff

Fee: $5.00
j J COLUMBTA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
/ﬁ,’ ! .
/P | : “i/"-;’<’}¢*3=u£1;
) dm:iﬂ\ - Director
R



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date . A0Cil o dh, 49 B3

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
shoepker, forvin = Potricia
Gvtier sinco
Forpmcr uner iniversity RBegl [stote

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

S Tron Dy,
PARCEIL NUMBER
Gt -1
— ieuasborde fowyo o Townshie
Cliy

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are mo unpaid Taxes on

P
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19 e

Requested by:  Joiyy /i iler, Shelrff

&5 COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX /gLAIM BUREAU
., . _." \‘ /
S . $5.00 J ‘} Lo~

S FEE®3$2:00° (?/ ( /? }\ / ,(}.’/C“yﬂ
2% S

" .
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MYLOTTE DAviD & FITZPATRICK 1320 'ﬁ
67 N. CHURCH STREET g
'i HAZLETON, PA. 18201 1
Ei July 11, 88 51913
! PAY _
o aE oF Columbia County Sheriff o - | $ 5745 B
Twenty Seven and 45/100--~-—----—- e —— = ——————e-————~~-———="D{OLLARS |
Peter Deeb
TJORTHEASTERN BANK
of Fenaghamia st
FOR . N
#0033 20" 1203430004 212 05L0LO03 S
















oFrFicE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA., 17815

PHONE
717-7B4-1991
September 9, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. V8. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
Ne. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Chris Klinger
Bero of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chris:

Please find enclesed a check for $500.99 to cover the sewer rental for the
above named sheriff sale held in our office in May. The new owners are Peter and
Mary Lou Deeb, whose address is 126 E. Chapel Street, Hazleton, PA 18201.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

2 . X y
;éﬂﬂ”ﬂf . /(é/xw/w/

usan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B
Encl.

xc:file



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
a

SHERIFF OF COLLMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. U. BOX 380
BLODMSBLIRG, PA, 17815

FPHONK
T-7B4-1997

September 9, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Comnie K. Gingher
120 R. E. 3rd Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Dear Connie:

Please find enclosed a check for $49.77 to cover the taxes for the above named
sheriff sale held in our office in May. The new owners are Peter and Mary Lou Deeb,
whose address is 126 E. Chapel Street, Hazleton, PA 18201,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

o -

/\-/z/ SR ,\:/ (/C{ﬂ,//,’fm%/

"Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSE
Encl.

xc:file



OFFicCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLIMBIA CDUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
SBLOOMSBURG, FA, 17815

PHOME
717-7B4-199%

September 9, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No, 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Municipal Authority
Attn: Barbara Hunsinger

Town Hall Building

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Barbara:

Please find enclosed a check for $538.17 to cover the sewer rental for the
above nmaed sheriff sale held in our office in May. The new owners are David M.
and Patricia V. Spiwak, whose address is 603 E. 4th St., Bloomsburg, PA.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,
e 7.
;'.",. I/., L /
AL LT \.d( 4 )('::/E;ﬂ,’%_/
- busan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
55B
Encl.

xe:file



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
ELOOMEBHURG, PA. 17815

PHONK
717-784-1991

September 9, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS. UMNVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Geraldine Kern
Town Hall Building
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mrs. Kern:

Please find enclosed a check for $290.16 to cover the taxes due for the above
named sheriff sale held in our office in May. The new owners are David M. and
Patricia V. Spiwak, whose address is 603 E. 4th Street, Bloomsburg, Pa.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,
J w
. e
\.,_.("'.’1{"1 PR A )(/,/ . J-zd P /L//

~“8usan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB
Encl.

xc:ifile



OQFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CDUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSHURG, PA. 17815

PHONE
717-7B4-1991

September 9, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. V5. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Susan T. James
29 E. Maln Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Please find enclosed a check for $80.00 to cover solicitor expenses for the
above named sheriff sale held in our office in May.

Your cooperation in this matter is greately appreciated.

Sincerely,

s -

C’z LA \/j/ | %}[/‘zﬂé{/

<~ Busan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B
Encl,

xc:file



LFFICE aF

JOHN R. ADLER
5

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 38O
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE
M7-~784-199]

September 6, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D,
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Press Enterprise
P.0, Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

FPlease find enclosed a check for $397.01 for the advertising for the above
named sheriff sale that was held in our office recently.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this cffice.

Sincerely,

G R IR iﬂ?ﬁ/_}r[{/

Susan 8. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

5S5B
Encl.

xc:ifile



'SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTL..-

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT
DOCKET AND INDEX e
SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION -~
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT '
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS :
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTICN

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TC THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFQ
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERTFF'S SALE QUTLINE ON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

o+ THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TQ DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

'WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLPER




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE

FINAL COST SHEET

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP.

EWK. PROPERTY

Vs UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY
NO. 17 of 1988 E.D. NO. 946 of 1987 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: MAY 5, 1988
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) R R
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ ) G
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ b ]
PURCHASER(S) = " /., i 7 7 e ) Sy ,
ADDRESS : yr S v R
NAME(S) ON DEED: / o
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : _—7+ 7~ = . 2 TP
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE $ 0 N
LESS DEPOSIT & u~a0N.v)
DOWN PAYMENT  §
AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS § 1IN VY




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

420 W. MAIN ST. BLOOMSBURG

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. Y5 UNIVEERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

NO. 17 of 1988 E.D.  NO. 946 of 1987 J.0.

DATE OF SALE: MAY 5, 1988

81D PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $ .0 i
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ -~ C
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ e P
PURCHASER(S) : Zpes ol o Aooie s e S W T
NAME(S) ON DEED: ]
PURCHASER ( S) STGNATURE ( 5) . .. /.;;’:‘;_.: / ” ‘_# - { .
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE $ Ciief i

LESS DEPOSIT  § 770 /™

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ 0 vl N




SHERIFF’S SALE

Distribution Sheet 420 W. Main St., Blbg.
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS, UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

DATE OF SALE; _ May 5, 1988

NO. 17 of 1988 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due Jegal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) May 5, 1938 and (time) _ 10:00 A.M. , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP.

when and where I sold the same to

for the price or sum of Two thousand Six hundred sixty one and 73/100 Dollars.
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE ..eoovvvirieeiiieeieiie e $ _2661.73
Poundage ............cooveiiiiiiiii i 53.23
Transfer Taxes ......cocovvviererineieinnnnnn... N/A
Total Needed to Purchase ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicie s $ 2714.96
Amount Paid DOWN ....oo.vvtiiiiiiiiriinciieet e e, 230.00
Balance Needed to Purchase..............ocooiiiiiiiniivnini e, 2464.96
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 121.03
Poundage .......... 53.23 $ 174,26
N WS DAPET ... e et e e e e aaaas 132.33
PRINENE . .ottt e e e e e e e et s e 13.90
SOBCHOT + o1 ev v seeteee e ese st es s e eae et e e e e et e s e e ere e e 40.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... e 11.66
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work - 17.99
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BLOOMSBURG, 1988 ) 290,16
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..............o i,
State TICASUIET .....eeeuiueeeiiieii e et e e e er e e ea s ee b e ae e e e e eaannans 117.33
Other: DELINQUENT TAXES, 1986 and 1987 1309.35
SEWER RENTAL 1988 538.17
T R A cogas L%
VORI L e I IWLLINE T CUOhT oy PRl -l
TOTAL EXPENSES: $§ _ 2714.96
Total Needed to Purchase $ 2714,96
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
250,00

Plus Deposit

TS PRReEiendslees BAL. DUE § 2464, 96

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




‘SHERIFF’S SALE

Distribution Sheet ;,; ; ;.. St., Berwick

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS, UNIVERSITY REAT. ESTATE COMPANY
946 of 1987
NO. 17 of 1988 1D DATE OF SALE: May 5, 1988
NO, ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) May 5, 1988 and (time) 10:00 A.M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP.

for the price or sum of _One thousand three hundred seventy two and 62/100 Dollars.
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ....ovvvimiriineiiaeieiieieeiiiiin $ _ 1,372,862
POUNAAZE ..o iiviiiiiieiiee e ineeaan e 27.45
Transfer Taxes .......ccoooviiiieiiiiiiiiianaen. N/a
Total Needed to PUrchase ..........cocccvivneeneeenrvnivneneneernnennnnes $ 1400, 07
Amount Paid DOWN ... 250.00
Balance Needed t0 Purchase............ovovvecieioniiniiiniiiiiiiinia, 1150.07
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 140.35
Poundage .......... 27.45 $ 167.80
A INEWSPAPET - ettt ae et i it e e a e 132.34
g 11151 O 13.90
) Lot 170 PO PP 40.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..ot 11.67
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.01
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BERWICK 1988 ) 49.77
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..............n.
SLALE TIEASUTET +.uevvnereireeeeeeiaeeerereetanesransasanerensaransasanentsanneenarnnsn 21,34
Other: DELINQUENT TAXES 1986 and 1987 274,44
SEWER RENTAL 1988 500,99
TAX CLATM BUREAU ' 5.C0
IRON ST. BLBG. PROP. COUSTS TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 1265: 8%
Total Needed to Purchase $ . 1400.07
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit 250.00
SOBIBIBEEBAL. DUE  $ 1150,07
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




"HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHE™~  BERWICK PROPERTY

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. Vs, UNIVERSITY REAI. ESTATE COMPANY
NO, 17 of 1988 E.D. NO,__946 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALE_ May 5, 1988
“SPOCKET & LEvY $ . 9.33
‘SERVICE 67.66
HATLING 11.70
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS o 6.00
PosTING HANDBILLS ~ 9.33
MILEAGE 715.00
CRYING/QDJOURN OF SALE ©2.33
SHERIFF's DEED 10. 00
DISTRIBUTION 9.00
OTHER
TOTAL v v v v v v v v v« 2 2% 140.35
Press-ENTERPRISE, INC. $ 132.34
HENRIE PR;NTING 13,90 .
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 40. 00
TOTAL v v v v v v v w0 v 0 o o8 186.24
PROTHONOTARY ; LIENS LIST $  6.67
JEED NOTARIZATION 5. 00
OTHER
TOTAL [] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] 1 1 1 1 1 $ ]'l' 67
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  COPYWORK $ 2.8
DEED 13.50
OTHER 5
TOTAL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ¥ ¥ 1 |$ 18'01
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BorouGH/Twe. & CounTy TAXEs, 19 88 §  49.77
ScHooL TAXES, DISTRéCT , 1
DeLiNouUENT Taxes, 19 86 1987 , 19 , 19 274,44
TOTAL [} 1 1 1 1 1 [ ] | ] [ ] [ ] l$ 324'21

MunicIPAL RENTS: .
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY_BERWICK , %8 88  $_ 500,99

WATER - MUNICIPALITY

TOTAL + v v ¢ s o s o 5 s 4+ +$%  500.99
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL v « v « &+ v v s s « + <3 21.34
MISCELLANEOUS:  TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 5.00

TOTAL « v v v v 0 o o n v« .8 5.00

TOTAL COSTS . co SIS t,207.81

373 (4



420 WEST MAIN STREET,

"HERIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHE™™ BLOOMSBURG
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS, UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY
NO.__ 17 of 1988 E.D. NO.__ 946 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALE__ may 5, 1988
JockET & LEvVY $ 9.34
SERVICE _ 53.66
HATLING 11,70
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLS & NEWSPAPERS 6.00
POSTING HANDBILLS 9,00
MILEAGE 10,00
CRYING/ADJOURN OF SALE 2,33
SHERIFE's DEED 10,00
DISTRIBUTION 3,00
OTHER
TGTAL 1 ] ' 1 ' 1 1 t [ T | .$ 121-93
Press-E TERPRISE, Inc., $  132.33
HENRIE RINTING 13,90
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 40,00
TOTAL ] ] 1 ] Il 1 1 1 1 r ] |$ ]‘86'23
PROTHONOTARY: Liens LisT $ 6.66
DEED NOTARIZATION 5,00
OTHER
TOTAL ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 » » ] |$ ]‘]“66
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  COPYWORK §  2.83
DEED T3.50
OTHER | 2%
TOTAL ] 1 1 1 ] ] ] [ ] .I 1 |$ | 17.99
REAL _ESTATE JAXES:
BOROUGH/ Twp., & County Taxes, 19.88_ $ 290.16
SCHooL TAXES, D ISTR cT 19
DELINQUENT TAXes, 1986 1987519 19 309,75
TOTAL ' 1 1 1 1 1 T r$ 1’599'51

MUNICIPAL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY_ BLOOMSBURG , 1988 §_ 538.17
WATER - MuUNICIPALITY , 19

TUTAL 1 ' 1 1 1 [ TR T R T | |$ 538.17

SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL 4 4 « v + v o« o 4 v « o3 17.33
HI SCELLANEOQUS: TAX CLAIM BURLAU $ 5.00
TOTAL ] ] ] 1 1 1 1 1 [ » 1 1 $ 5.00
TDTAL CUSTS r [ x ] ] " [ ] |$ 2’497'25
Ty S5t Prof, cozts joH 21 B

o e on. Ve
- 33

Aleled . T



HERIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHE 242 IRONISTREET, BLOOMSBURG

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS, UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY
NOQ, 17 of 1988 E.D. NO,_ 946 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALI;’ May 3, 1988
UJOCKET & LEvVY . $  9.33 -
SERVICE . , ~76.67
MAILING 11,70
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS 6,00
POSTING HANDBILLS N g.3%
MILEAGE . ~7.50
RYING/ADJOURN OF SALE . 7 2.34
HERIFF'S DEED \ 10,00,
DISTRIBUTION , T 9.00
UTHER . |
\-\.\"-. TéTAL l. ] 1 1 . rl .l ] 1 [} 1 [] $ 106. 88
- Press-EnTERPRISE, INnC. AN ;’ $  132.34
HENRIE PRINTING \ / " 13.90
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 40.00
TOTAL . v e . 8 186.24
PROTHONOTARY LIENS LisT X 6.67
Deep NOTARIZATION /"\ 5.00
OTHER LN
/I/OTAL [ I..\'\p\ [ T T T T 2 D R | $ 11.67
B p \\\
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  (OPYWORK | $  2.83
DEED \ TS50
OTHER ,// \ 57
_ N _
// TOTAL ] [ I. 1 ] \\‘\{ ’ ’ " 1 [ ' $ 18.00
ReaL_ESTATE ¥AXES' / N
OROUGH/ WP & CouNTY TAXES, 19 $
SCHooL TAXES, éCT , 19 >
DELINQUENT TAX > 19,719 N
‘ TOTAL [ i E | 1 [ ] » [ ] [ II\‘ 1 1 [ $
AN
MuniciralL RENTSA \
SEWER - ng;CIPALITY , 16 $
WATER = MUNICIPALITY , 19
/ TOTAL + v v v 0 0 v v 0 0 0 o3
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL « « « » v v « « « + .$ﬂ 15.33
MI SCELLANEOUS: TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 5.00 ‘
TOTAL [ [ v . 1 ¥ ’ ' 1 1 [ ] $ 5.00
TOTAL COSTS _0'3,_«" 1 1 S T T T T T | $ 343. -



SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHE

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP.

BERWICK PROPERTY ANWD 420 WEST
MAIN ST. BLOOMSBURG

VS, UNIVERISTY REAL, ESTATE COMPANY
NO,_17 of 1988 E.D. NO._ 946 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALE_ May 5, 1988
DOCKET & LEvVY $  18.67 ‘
SERVICE 121,32
HATLING 23.40
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & NEWSPAPERS 12,00
OSTING HANDBILLS 18.66
qILEAGE 25,00
CRYING/ADJQURN OF SALE 7,00
SHERIFF's DEED 10.00
DISTRIBUTION 9.00
OTHER
TOTAL v v v v v v v v v 0+ b 245.05
PrRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC. $  264.67
HENRIE PR;NT{NG 27.80
SoL1cITOR'S SERVICES 80.00
TOTAL v v v v v o v v v v o o5 372,47
PROTHONOTARY : Liens LisT $ 13.33
EED NOTARIZATION 5.00
THER
TOTAL [] [] ] ] ¥ ] ] ] [ [] 1 |$ 18'33
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  CoPYWORK $ 5.67
DEED 1%.00
OTHER T3
TOTAL 1 ¥ I [l ’ ] 1 [ 1 1 ] |$. 23'00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:BWK. $49.77 BLBG. $290.16
BoroueH/Twp, & CounTYy Taxes, 1988 $ 339.93
ScHoOL TAXES, DISTRéCT , 19
DELINQUENT TAxeEs, 1986, 1987 [ J9 ., 19 1583.79
BWK, $§274,44 BLBG. $1309.35
TOTAL 1 1 » ¥ ’ ’ 1 . 1 . \ |$ 1’923‘72
MuniciPAL RENTS:
SEWER - MUNICIPALITYBWK. & BLBG. , 19 88 $ 1039.16
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19 _
BWK. $500.99 BLBG  $538.17 -
TOTAL » ’ . 1 1 1 ] » ] » ' |$ 19039‘16
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + + « v v o o« o o« + o +$ 38.67
M1SCELLANEOUS: _TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 10.00
TOTALI n n ] 1 T '] [] [ ] ] ] |$ ]‘U DO
TOTAL COSTS v« v v w0



ALI- PROPERTIES

CHRYSI.ER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP.

HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHE

VS, UNIVERSITY REAI. ESTATE COMPANY
NO, 17 of 1988 E.D. NO, 946 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALE May 5, 1988
DOCKET & LEvY $  28.00
SERVICE 165.00
MAILING 35.10
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLiLs & NEWSPAPERS 18,00
PosTING HANDBILLS 78.00
MILEAGE 27.50
CRYING ADJOURN OF SALE 7. 00
SHERIFF's DEED 10,00
DISTRIBUTION 9.00
OTHER
T(_]TAL ] ] ] l. ] ] 1 1 ] ] [ ] 1 $ 32?' 60
PRESS~ FNTFRPRISE, INC. $ 397.01
[lENRIE P RINTING A1.70
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 90, G0
TOTAL « v v v v v 0« v 0« .8 528.71
PROTHONOTARY: L1eEns LisT $ 20,00
DEED NOTARIZATION 5,00
OTHER
TOTAL 1 [] [ [ ] [ ] [} 1 1 [} [} r |$ 25‘00
RECORDER OF DEeDps:  CoOPYWORK $
DEED 20
OTHER T
TOTAL ] [ ] l. [ [] 1 ] [] [] .| 1 |$” | 28'00
ReEaL FSTATE TAXES: BWK. $49.77 BLBG. $290.16
BOROUGH/TwP & County Taxes, 1988 $ _ 339.93
SCHOOL AXE% DISTRIC , 19
DELINQUENT AXES, 19 865 1987, 19, 19 1583.79
8274 .44 ’BLBGT $13092.35
TOTAL [ R N N D D S T R T | r$ 1’923‘72
MunicipPaL ReNTS: .
SEWER - MUNICIPALITY_BWK. & BLBG. , 19 88 $_1039.16
WATER ~ MUNICIPALITY , 19
BWK. $500.99 BLBG. 5538.17 :
TOTAL ] . LI R N L e e B | |$ 1’039'16
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + v v v « « + v s » « % 54.00
M1SCELLANEOUS: TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 15,00
TOTAL v v v v v s « 0 v s 1 4% 15.00
TOTA[- COSTS ] [] ] ] ] [ 1 T |$ '3:941'19




Samuel A. Scott

ATTORMNEY-AT-LAW
THE B & B BUILDING
546 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

PHONE (2151 432-1919

August 19, 1988

Ms. Susan S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
RE: CHRYSLER/UNIVERSITY
Dear Sue:

Enclosed please find the five (5) pages of cost sheets which
I located in my file in regard to the above captiocned
action.

I hope that it gives you the information you need. If not
please give me a call.

This will also confirm our telephone conversation of today
in which I indicated you should hold up on the issuance of
our Deed until I contact you next week. I believe we have a
buyer for the Main Street property.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely vours,
e

- . - LT
//ﬁ{}ﬁ}f?ﬁagﬁﬁfggf
Samuel A. Scott, Eéﬁﬁire
SAS:neh
xc: Robert A. Spoleti



Samuel A. Scott

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
THE B & B BUILDING
546 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

PHONE (215) 432-1919

July 29, 1988

Ms. Susan 5. Beaver

Depty Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House

P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: CHRYSLER/UNIVERSITY
Dear Ms. Beaver:

This will confirm that we have received payment on the
Berwick property in regard to the above captioned matter and
that a Deed can be issued as per the instructions of
Attorney Ferdinand.

This will also confirm that T have caused payment of $427.50
to be made directly to the Commonwealth in satisfaction of
the lien referred to in your letter of July 13, 1988. I am
sorry that I did not respond to your letter of July 13, 19838
within 10 days, however, I did not receive it until July
22, 1988.

Once again your continued cooperation in this matter is
greatly appreciated.

Sincerely vours,

L
It REEE g

e T

Bl ’ e ’ T
Samuel A. Scott, Esquire
SAS:neh

xc: Robert A. Spoleti



Samuel A. Scott

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
THE E & B BUILDING
548 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

PHONE (215) 432-1919

July 18, 1988

Ms. Susan S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chrysler/University
Dear Ms. Beaver:

In regard to the Berwick property in the above captioned
Sheriff's Sale this will confirm that the sale price was
$9,000.00 and that all transfer taxes are to be paid by
Neal Forte and Peter Deeb who are represented by Joseph K.
Ferdinand, Esq., 67 North Church St, Hazleton, PA 18201,
(717) 454-5575.

We are in possession of a personal check and as I advised
your office we DO NOT authorize the issuance of a deed at
this time. As soon as the personal check has cleared we
will authorize issuance of the deed. This should take place
within the next several days.

If vou have any questions or need any additional
information, please let me know.

Sincerely yours, .

s
e ST
e P
Camuel A. Scott, Esquire
SAS:neh

xc: Robert A. Spoleti



AFFICE ar

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

FPHOMNE
BLOOMSEBEURG, PA., 17815

T17-7824-199]

July 13, 1988
CHRYSLER 1ST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS, UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
Ne. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Samuel A, Scott
546 Hamilton Street
Allentown, P4 18101

Dear Mr. Scott:

This letter is in regards to the Corporation Taxes filed by the Commonwealth of
Penna., Department of Revenue. At the time of the sale, our solicitor stated that
these taxes were a first lien and that they must be paid prior to satisfying the
mortgage. (72 P.S. 8 1401)., The total amount of these taxes are $427.50. 1 have
enclosed a copy of the taxes due from the Department of Revenue for your use in
paying these taxzes. 1 would like confirmation from your office within ten (10}
davys as to the payment of these taxes.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

7 // .
PSR

/ A
&,/j/ PRV s SRR O
" Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
SSEB
Encl.

xc:file



OFFICE QaF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHURT HOUSE - P.D.B0OX 380
ELOOMEBURG, PA. 17815

PRHOMNE
F17-784-1991

July 13, 1988
CHRYSLER 15T BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

No., 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Samuel A, Scott
546 Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA 18101

Dear Mr. Scott:

This letter is in regards to the recent letter I received from vour office.
The deed that is to be recorded for the property located in Berwick will be
recorded by our office after we receive the following: I need to know how much
the property was sold for, so that I can [igure the amount for the transfer
taxes. These taxes will have to be paid before the deed can be recorded. 1T
need the address of the person/business that the deed is going to be recorded.

Please notify me as soon as possible as to the recording of this deed, se that
I may clear this matter up with our oflice.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,
7 ﬁ' fﬁ
. Ny AT
>¢/ IR CN /{-{_,/_.’i‘{:-..-r’ Pt s
Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B
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July 11, 1988

Columbia County Court House

Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania

Re: Property of Chrysler First Business

17815

Credit Corp. (Shotwell)

Dear Sue:

I was finally able to discuss the matter of
assignment of the Deed with my client, Peter Deeb.

RORTHREASTERN PENNSYLVANLA
OTEICLES

HoeeRT. ). GilLLesPiE, 5.

Josern B FERDINANTE

ThaMIEL & MIScCAviGE

Bruce K. Anpers

Joafrn R Barawwn, T

WJOHY Ul A CHREWICE

Or COUNAEL
RoeewRT L (Gri1esris, Sa.
Isnarl T. KiapPrrg

Plise gy s Hoylo

I wish

to advise that title should be issued in the name of Peter
Deeb and Mary Lou Deeb, his wife, of the City of Hazleton,

County of Luzerne and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Enclosed

is our check in the amount of $27.45 payable to the Columbia
County Sheriff for all transfer taxes and recording costs.

By copy of this letter,

Scott that I am sending out his check as well.

JRF :smt

Enclosure (Check)
cc: Mr. and Mrs.

Very truly vyours,

JOSEP . FERDINAN

Peter Deeb

Samuel Scott, Esquire

I am advising Attorney



Samuel A. Scott

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
THE B & B RUILDING
546 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

PHONE (215} 432-1919

June 30, 1988

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse - P 0 Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Attn: Sue Beaver

Re: Property sold at Sheriff Sale/May 5, 1988
Chrysler vs. University Real Estate
No 17 of 1988 E.D. No 946 of 1987 J.D.

Dear Ms. Beaver:

In regard to the above captioned matter please be advised
that the property, 420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania, may be deeded to Chrysler First Business
Credit Corporation.

In regard to the property, 317 East /7th Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania, I am working out the final arrangements of the
sale to a Mr. Neil Forte who 1s represented by Attorney
Joseph Ferdinand Jr..

We have agreed to assign the property Co them upon payment
of the balance agreed, which has not yet been received. I
am assured that the balance will be forthcoming within the
next few days at which time I would forward either a letter
of direction or assignment to you whichever you required to
have a deed issued as Mr. Ferdinand requests.

At present, however, the deal 1s not concluded. No deed
should be issued in regard to the Berwick property until
final payment has been made.
Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely yours,
g

7 7

Samuel A. Scott, Esquire

SAS/mjs
xc: Robert A. Spoleti



Samuel A. Scott

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
THE B & B BUILDING
546 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

PHONE (215} 432-1919

May 16, 1988

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennslvania 17815

Attention: Louise Frantz

RE: University Real Estate Company
Dear Ms. Frantz:
Enclosed please find Chrysler First's check in the amount of
$3,615.03 to cover costs in regard to the Sheriff's Sale
that was held on May 5, 1988.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours, P
.—”

}

= AR

amuel A. Scott, Esquire
SAS:neh
Enclosure



CHECK NO. 2 U b 8 ‘(

4> CHRRYSLER BANK OF AMERICA, NT & SA  11-35
' SAN FRANGCISCO, CALIFORNIA  —j3ip

Ya¥ FIRST

ALLENTOWN, PA _
pare  May 5, 1988

pay Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Three Cents $3,615.03

o CHRYSLER FIRST

oroer Columbia County Sheriff BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

OF
Qg?;z77.:<§264424QA:/£6&,/
AUTHCORIZED SIGNAIURE

PL00 2 20ES 7™ 3230003580 233E=0LB 73
DE [ACH HEFRE B OHE D] POSTTING
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION MET
In payrignt of
9-02 | 400-062 afc 2424 -~ University Real Estate $3,615.03

Property purchased at Sheriff Sale
420 Main St., Bloomsburg, PA
317 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA

FORM D79 -4201



BFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COQURTHOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHOME
BiL.OOMSEBEURG, PA. T7R1®

F17-TE4-1991

April 6, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORP. VS. UNIVERSITY REAL LESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Samuel A. Scott
546 Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA 18101

Dear Mr. Scott:

Please find enclosed three (3) certified returns of postings for the above
named sheriff sale scheduled for May 5, 1988 at 10:00 A.M. to be held in the
sheriff's office. Also enclosed is a copy of the sale bill that was posted on
the properties.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

FEIUETIIERL % B

A
- Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sherif ]c

55B

Encl. (4)



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE -~ P. 0. BOX aag PHONE;
ELODMSBURG, PA. 17B15 TN7-784-159)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NQO, 17 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY
POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

March 30, 1988 at 9:40 A.M.

_____ LE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF 317 E. 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

posted a copy of the sale bill on the freont door
SAID POSTING PERFCRMED BY CCLUMRBRIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEIINSYLVANIA.

Z¥ DEPUTY SHERIFF Tim Chamberlain and Louise Frautz

LT IR T
LN R

S0 ANSWERS:

,/(”L /ji/.(’ﬁ} /‘rftli()f'ﬂd /(n 4(M§Zf(;;(‘(_'

Deputvy Sherit
Tim Chamberlain and Louise Frantz

FOR:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Swarn and subscribed b fore m%/thls
day of fu,fw,q{ sz
. o

»*?-;r ¥ ] { ;:.- -_«; . _(\
O R - / 74 Zz”x A

"Tami B. Kline, Prothof‘ic&{ary '
Columbia County, Pennsylvania/

O T A

J' by (’

P,



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - pP. 0. 80X 380 PHONE:
ELOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-199%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NG, 17 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

March 30, 1988 at 11:20 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF 242 Tron Street, Blocomsburg, PA 17815

posted a copy of the sale bill on the front door

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEIINSYLVANTIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

e IY DEPUTY SHERIFF 7Tim Chamberlain and Louise Frantg

SO ANSWERS:

/
(rlt U((’ﬂ /Jffu‘k,;/'{fjfx_d T ;71(~" {1

Deputv Sheriff
Tim Chamberlain and Louise Frantz

FOR:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworm and subscribed befor‘e/me this
J . day of *{)m oy

Tamy/B.” Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

T i ‘.“:.I“'.)-f'-




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE -~ P,.D. BDX 380D PHOME:
BELCOMEBURG, PA. 17815 Z717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH QF PENNA.

NO. 17 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

FOSTING OF PROPERTY

March 30, 1988 ac 11:16 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

~ALE BILL ON THAE PROPERTY OF 420 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

posted sale bill to front window

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEITNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

“NTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Tim Chamberlain and Louise Frantz

PR

S50 ANSWERS:

{ﬂfﬁi Cjbfﬁ&ifh&gfkuh/’ﬁyffltm ganlt;
Deputy Snherif J

Tim Chamberlain Louise Frantz

FOR.:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Swor? and subscribed before Pg,thls
' day of (.;ﬂhiu [ FZE

J,._{.f ./2« C/x . f/(lég_?}
Tami; Kiine, Prothonotary

Columbla Coﬂnty, Pennsylvania

el L ; 2.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 - 19391

March 24, 1988
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CQORP. V5. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

No. 17 of 1988 E.D.
No. 946 of 1987 J.D.

Samuel A. Scott
546 Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA 18101

Dear Mr. Scott:

Please find enclosed certified service returns for the above named sheriff sale.
The sale is scheduled for May 5, 1988 at 10:00 A.M., to be held in the sheriff's
office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

A

- impg/ Lo onin

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
SSB

Encl.



QFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.O.B0X 380 PHOMNE!
BLOOMSBURE, FA, 17815 Z7V7-T784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COURTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA,
NO. 17 of 1988 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE CON Linda B. Shotwell

ON March 18, 1988 AT  11:20 AM. , a true and
attested copy of tne within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Linda B. Shotwell, personally ~__at 537 Catherine Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 bY handing to her

personallv, . - . . p
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’

Louise Frantz James Dent

For:

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and ;ubscrib d before me, .

this 47" day of Jla<cd /764¢
lly Sl

O 4

\f o

LA

Taﬁi’B.fﬂlime, Prothonotary
0¥ i: ¥ = lvania

Columbia/ Countye., FEBOK

e raD 1AL Y, 399

L AR L SR



DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
COURT HOUSE - 2.0. BOX 380 FHONE:
BLOOMSBURL, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 17 of 1988 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Margareta Kareba

N March 21, 1933% AT 1:45 P.M. , a2 true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
T the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, Margareta Kareba, Tenant : ' at 420 W. Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Dy Thanding to her
personally.

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Wotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers'

Louise Frantz James Dent

For:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and ‘%ubscrlbeid before me

this gfg day of Aracy

H,}'

A
't‘ ‘,J I 4 ety e e

- AR S
e w%; s

Tamy[B. gf’ Prothonotary

Lolu bla nty, ‘Penpgylvania

pAY VT TR NIRRT N S 7 §




OFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CRLUNTY
COURT HOUEE - P, 0. 80X 380 PHONE:
BLDOMSBURG, PA. 17815 FI7-7HA4A-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. -

NO. 17 of 1988 E.D.

WR1IT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Charles Shotwell, individually

{N March 21, 1988 AT 9:35 A.M. , a4 true and
sttested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

T the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Charles Shotwell, individually at 317 E. 7th Street

Berwick, PA 18603 by hémding to Laura Hoffa,

secretary and adult individual in charge at time of service.

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers'

Louise Frantz Tim Chamberiain

For:

John R. Adler, Sherifft

Sworn and aubscrlbgg befare mﬁf/
1“hls gfﬁ day of Al Lot JTF

A

Juﬂi j( fz‘(; )‘/Jé“’f.g -

e, Prothonotary
vmbla C unty, Pennsylvania




DOFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.D.EBDX 380 PHONE:
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17815 FV7-784-199%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COURTY, COMMON~-
WEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 17 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Charles Shotwell, t/a University Real Estate

"N March 21, 1988 AT 9:35 A.M. , & true and
ritested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant ,Charles Shotwell, t/a/ University Real @ at 317 E. 7th Street
. Estate
_ Berwick, PA 18603 ' bY'handing to_Laura

... Hoffa, secretary and adult individual in charge at time of service,
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers®

/?m/ 2L ‘ig%zg.g 7 [ (%ﬂmm
eputy erdrf

Louise Frantz, Tim Chambexlain

For:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn an@lsubscrlb%_ before me .~

rhls 2):’:{ day of #)7, ‘JH’,!;, /9//
AL

?’mi‘ .'Kllm’ Prothonotary
Columbia Qou"ty, Penpsylvania




E. D. #17-1988

AE 10w el ) | " TUTIGN NUMBER T
2G5 i PRIORITY CLAIM 9461987
R FOR DATE OF SALE
comgmmn e | | o-5-t8
DEF.
BURﬁe\Au OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE [AMOUNT -
POST OFFICE BOX §901 i
HARRISBURG, PA 17105.8901 ’ Please Print or Type ‘ $427.50
. —
Mr. John Adler BOX NUMBER
Sheriff of Columbia County 0246-982
Sheriff's Qffice EIN

Biloomsburg, PA. 17815

LICENSE NUMBER

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

University Real Estate Company
DEFENDANT ___ )

This notice is to advise you that the above awes the Commanwealth of Pennsylvanic taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as shown
on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

[ISales and Use Tax or
. Pennsylvanic Personal Income Tax

The Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds {in accordance with the provisions

of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, ot seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of _Columbia County.

[ICorporation Taxes

The Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds (in accordance with the provisions of Section
1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as amended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance with the provisions of Section 1402
of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1402, as amended.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

! ! AMOUNT OR
TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE f PERIOD BALANCE
cT 04-06-87 f 12-31-86 $ 267.50
04-06-87 | 03-00-87 160.00

b

| certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed
to the Commonwealth of Pernsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named enfity. {Corporate
taxes are a first lien from the dote of settlement, 72 P.5. §140T, as amended.)

REAU OF COMPLIANGE

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of ..
/.

Ll A T
SECRETARY OF REVENUE

Revenuve this 4th  day of April L1988

Barton A. Fields




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

March 21, 1988

LaRoy 5. Zimmerman
ATTORNEY GENERAL

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 3840

Biloomsburg, PA 17815

RE

Dear Sheriff Adler:

Reply To:

15th Floor

Strawberry Square

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-3646

University Real Estate Company

A check of the records of the Collections Unit, Office
of Attorney General, reveals no claims in our hands against
University Real Estate Company.

Very ftruly vours,

Thomas C. Zefbe, JIr. =

_’#ﬁw_' e

Deputy Attorney Gen€ral
Collections Unit

TCZ/kf



THE BLOOMSBURG WATER COMPANY
235 MARKET STREET « P.0. BOX 364 « BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WMAIN OFFICE 717-784-5456
LABORATORY 717-784-4770

March 22, 1988

John R. Adler

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P. 0. Box 380
Bloomshburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

We are writing in regard to your letter of March 16, 1988,
notifying us of Sheriff'’s Sale at the property of 420 W. Main Street
in the name of University Realestate.

The amount owing teo date is §47.72.
Yours truly,

THE BLOOMSBURG WATER COMPANY
B I o,
"(r’f PraNC /} N

Nancy T. Houser
Office Clerk

nh
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Emmxr:nx BOROUGH

\+AKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C.
R-120 E 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA
BERWICK, PA.

HOURS wep 9:00 TO 12:3C
THUR & FRI
9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT

TUE»
FRrR1

GINGHER

1566

03

MON»
¢ TO0 S

PHONE 79 7=752-7442 ONLY

M
A
I
=

o

\F ¥OU DESVRE A RECE

TATE
| 03/51/88 |

BILL NO.

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYM

ENT 15 REQUESTED

UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

317 E.7TH
BERWICK,PA

ST

10T, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELDPE WITH YOUR PAY!

con COLUMBIA COUNTY 0L &9
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS e I INCL PENALTY
COUNTY R.E. 790! 25.G0 19.35 19.7% 21.73
TWP/30R0 R.E. 30.00 23.23 23.70 24 .89
FIRE 3.00 2.32 2.37 2.49
LIGHTS 5.00 3,87 3.95 4415
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY | JAN 48,77 49,77 53.26
ﬂ%ﬂm<wmﬂzoMﬂdmﬂqMM0m. 2 ) b_m.u um_o Q.NO J .tbw_o wzo Ju _._.. up_c 1

R BEFORE 0OR BEFORE * AFTER
PENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION TH1IS TAX RETURNED
CQUNTY 10% TwWP/BORO 5% T3 CQJRT HOUSE
PARCEL Ob.;_.colwb
18603 E 7TH ST PART LO7Y 217
L=49.5%X65 110
COMMERCIAL 680

WENT

THIS TAxX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH ¥OUR PAYMENT

TOTAL

RECD BY

—— ]

790




LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 4/14/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 19 87,in Berwick Forough

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Quwner: University Real Estate

Owner—since 5785 '
Former Owner: oNhotwell, Charles R, Sr., & Lindga Rird

Parcel No. 04,1-09-74

Description Lot #217 E. 7th St.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1987 20,53 29,86 96,41 146,80
1986 0 0 §/7.bh 97.64

TCB FEE 320,00
TOTAT 274,44

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month

of May 19 83

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff
Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BUREAU

i A
r’\‘_‘_ < ..('“~.. //{'_""'-\',.._’_ [

Director



State of Pennsylvania

County of Columbia )

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do herchy certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in ihis office aguinst

University Real Estate Company

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee $5.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal

of office this 28th day of April
A.D, 19 88.

A@”‘-“’é‘gﬂg _}/7& "zfﬁil RECORDER




MOTTCE:  THIS MORTGAGE CONTAINS A BALLOON PAYMENT WHICH MUST BE PAID AT

FATURITY, TOGETHER WITH M@R'TG?\L&ED INTEREST AND ANY UNPAIDsp
PRINCIPALL. ]E/

. THIS MORTGAGE, mude this / 5 dayof  May 1% g5, between UMIVERSITY
i REAL ESTATE CO., mme,, A Pennaylvania corporation with offices in
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania . ' '

$hereinalier called the “Morngagos™). and BANCAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporabion with offices in Allentown, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania
Wiereinatier called the *%on Rrgee”), witnesseth thar-
WHEREAS, as evidenvced hy Nute of even daje, + Mortgagor isindehied 1a
Rhnpmw,xmmxwxxwaxmxmumm»mmxnamuuMﬁxmmwnnmnnwammgmeWMdpﬂmmmnnﬂ SIXTY
THOUSAND AU O/ 100~ e e {(%0,000. Qinwlul murey uf the United

States of Ainerica, igether with interest un unpaid erincinal balance fran time 1 time cutstanding a1 the rate prescribed

i the Newte and payuble in aceordunee with the lerms and provislon of the Noie,in fifty-nine {59

erpual consecitive meanihly installients of rrincipal and intcrest combined of OME THOUSAND TEN AND NO/100-

,___________________,.____________--_,____-_____-_,, ------------ 1,010,000
amd a Fmal wstafient equal to Hye 1enizining wnpard halance of principal and accrued interest on such principal, the first
ol sach instalbea s Feng «luie 2l Parable vn Jypne 7 3 19 as Jand each succeeding

ansbellimest an the same Bt s em b swceeeding month, therealter, sueh Note being herehy incorparated hetcin by relerence:
anck the Martcagor o, w lide fos Morrpage is anrstanding, become o now he otherwise indehted to the Morlgagee If oty
irstnlinee s sremzrir i (i vhrns dda, e fimal iretalliot de o 5=t % y 19F0will ke 55,073.64

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the Murtpagor, In consideration ol the fndebiedness evidenced by the
Nute, ol b wcrie 1y rayment thereaf and all other sims dye o1 1 hecomie due under the Note and under this Mortgage
ad the perfisrmance al all ol the oihee terms, cunditions and provisions herzof and n the Mote conlained, and also in con-
sideration ol One Dolky (51.00) the reveipt whereof §s herehy acknowledged., dues hereby grant, bargain sell, alien, release,
cotivey and confirm unie the Martgagee, its suceessars and assigns:

PREMISES A

ALL THAT CERTATH picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwlek, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Seventh (7th) Street,
198 feel East of Chestnut Street at the corner of Lot now or late of
Janes Kline: therce northerly along said Lot a distance of &5 feet;
thence easterly and parallel with Seventh {7th) Street g distance of
AU Fool thopiea Soutlwirly alung waid lol a digslance ui 65 fect Ler ==
Seventh Street aforesaid; thence westerly along said Street a distance
of 497 feet to the place of Beginning,

BEING & portien of Lot No, 217 in Gilbert Fowler‘s Addition to
Berwick,

BEING the same premises which Chariles B, Shotwell, Sr. and Dorothy May
Shotwell by Indenture dated March 15, 1985 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia in Deed

Book 345, Page 207, granted and conveyed unto Linda Bird Shotwell,

who has conveyed the premises to Mortgagor by a deed dated March 25, ™

. b 348 e 097
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PREMISES B

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land altuate Iin the Town of
8loomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

ON the west side of Iron Street in said Town, and BEGINNING at a
corner 233 feet from the southwest corner of said Iron Street and Pine
Avenue; thence along sald Iron Street in a scoutherly direction 23}
feet to a corner: thence westwardly by a line parallel with the
southern line of said Pine Avenue, 66 feet, more or less top Lot of
J.W. Wright; thence in a northerly direction along the line of said
Wright lot, 23} fect te the line of lot of Amos W, Mellick; thence
castwardly aleng the line of said Mellick's lot, 66 feet, more or
less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a two story frame
dwzlling house.

BEING part of the same premises which Fred E. Wright and Eleanor b.
Wright by deed dated March 2%, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Deed Book Yolume 25%, Page 568, granted and conveyed
unto George W, Orron, Jr. and Gloria M. Orren and, to Donpild O, Hower
and Erma B, Hower, who by their deed, joined in lifx}cus Enterprises,
Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, to convey 1ts equitable interest 1in
the premises by wvirtue of an Agrecment of Sale dated f
will convey the premises to tHortgagor herein, which deed is intended
to be recorded centemporaneously herewith,

PREMISES C

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Fennsylvania, and marked upocn the
general plan of said town by number 26, and further described And
bounded as follows:

BEGINMNING at a post on the corner of Lot Number 25 on the southward
side of Second or Main Strect of said Town, lately belonging to Samuel
Giger, and running thence along said Street, North 633 degrees East,
59 feet to lot Number 27, lately belonging to Mrs. S5terner; thence
along said lot South 13 degrees East, 214 freet 6 inches to Pine Alley;
thence "along said alley South 633 degrees West, 55 feet to a post:
thence by the afercsald lot late of Samuel Giger North 26 3/4 degrees
West, 214 feet 6 inches to the place of Beginning.

BEING a part of the same premises which the Estate of E. Arline Giger,
deceased, by Lawrence E. Broadt, Administrator, by deed dated
Scptember 4, 1984 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in
Deed Rool 337, Page 381, granted and convzyed unto Arcus Brothers,

-2 8 348 mir 095§




Ltd., a Pennsylvania corperation,

premises to Mortgagor herein,
contemporancously herewith.

which by its deed will convey the
which deed 13 intended to be recorded

b 348 nit pgg
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] TOGIETHER. with ol apd singular 1he buildinge, sreets, alleys, passages, WAYE, waters, wrtetcourses, rights, liberties,
p:lvdcges,_;nlpmvcmemg, hereditaments and ippurienances whatsoever (hereunto belorging or in iy wise sppertaining and
the reversions and remainders and rents, issues and prufits therear, Including all income arising therefrom and all condemna.
tion awardy,

AND TOGETHER, in (he case of each premises  hereby mertgaged, with afl and singutar the installations, fix-
lures, appliances, machinery and equipment appurtenznl thereto, ar used in connection therewdth, whether attached or
detachedl, now or hereafter installedd i or wsed in connection with each mertgaged premises or the operattun of the plant or
business situate thereln, if any. and il additions 1o, substitutions for and replacements of any of the wid installations, fix.
tures, appliances, property, machinery, and equipment, All of the preimises ahove described and hereby mortgaged and the
said baildings, improveinents, installations, fixrures, appliances, property, machinery, equipment, interesry 2nd rights hereby
granled, dunveyed and mortgaped, or intended s to be, 2re hereinakier collectively referred to a5 the “Murtgaged Premises ™
This Marigage constituies a secutily agreement under the Unifiorm Commercial Code and creates asecurily interest in al! the
fixtinnes, applionces, nmachinery and eytipment deseribed abuve, Tye Mitpagor agrees (o executive and deliver and jile any
finzncng stutements or other scgurily agreenients as tha Morrgagee nay require from time 1o time o confirm the lien of 1his
Morigage with respeet 1o said property,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the Murigaged Premises, property aml heredinamenis herchy granted, conveyed and mop-
giged, or intended so to be. with the appurtenanves, W and for the only proper use and behoof of (he Morigagee, its sue-
035015 and dssipns, forever,

PROVIDED ALWAYS, that il the Moctgagor shan promptly pay of cauge to be Raid alt sums becoming due under
the Nate and this Murcgge, anid shaly perform or cause (o be performed al) of the other terms, conditions, agreementd and
rrovisions horeal and the lepms and conditions contained i sand Mote, all withoun frawd or delay, or deduction.defal'calion
or abatciment of anyilthg or for any rezsun, then this Morigage and the cxtate hereby granted shal <ease, terminzle and
beeone wuid, but otheiwise shall rermain in 1oll foorce and effect.

AND TIE MORTGAGOR FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGHEES WITH Ti!E MORTGAGEE, its successors and

assigns, as follows;

1. The Mortgapor will duly and puncleally pay, or cause to he paid, the principal of the indebtedness hereby
secured, and the interest thereon, at the e and times and in the manner as provided , and perform all ol the other terms,
conditivns, mgreements amd peovisions hereafand of the More and pay when due al} oiher obligations and Jdebis hereby secured.

2. The Montgagor shall Pay of cause (o be paid or shall procure the discharge or release of, all before the samne
shall become delinquent, all tixes fincluding corporate 1axes of every nature), water and scwer Fents, charges, claims, assess-
Nents, assessaents for pablic itaprovements, licns and encumbrances now or hereaftor assessed againsl or secured upon the
Murtgaged Premises, and all ather laxes, churgpes and assessments which shall or might have priotity inlien o1 payment (o the
Indebeddness scoured by this martgage, 2l Mirrtgagor shall 4150 ray all taxes, assessments and other charges now or herealier
levicd or assessed upom ot apainst the Mostgapee 1y Pennsylvania by reason of this neatgage investment, or upon this Mo -
E2EC, 07 upon the deb| hereby secured, 35 wetl as any specific e tpage 1ax; and Moiigagor shall exhibil receipls for ald of the
afuresaid te ihe Monigagee not larer than ten (10} days befure the dare on which they would become detinguent. IT any of
i interest whichi s rawd o1 payalile 1 Murtpager umder the Note or hereunder shall be or become subject to the payment
or withhialding of any 1ax chained by the Commanwealthy of Pennsylvania or any political subdivision thereof, or any other
gosernmental avthonry laving jurisdictivn, Murtgagor wil] be respomsible far and will pay e sarae. or will reimburse Muort.
gitpee for the same on demaind i Murtgugee is required to pay the sapie. znd Murtpagor will nat deduct anything lrom the
interest payments for of o aceount ofany id tan on taterest, For the Purpose of gecumulating the necessary funds for the
future pavmient of 1axes. sewer and water rents refatine to Ihe Munigaced Presnises in arder that vhe receipts therefar can be
duly produced as herein provided, (he Mutgagar, if regnired by Mortgagee, shall pay, menthly ta the Martgagee, ane-twelith
(I12) of saisd charges as reasonably estimated by Muorrgagee,

X, The Mortgagur shall keep all buildings and improvements and all building instalfarions, Mxures, applianves,
prapery ., machinery and equipment now o licreaiter erecred upen ot installed in the Murigaged Premises insured for the
benelit wl the Murtgagee zpiust loss by fire (with extended coverage and vandatism and malicious mischiel endarsemenis)
pan terms and i eompanies satisfaclony to the Martpagee, at all vimes in amounts required by Manigagee and not less
thari 8% of the full, sownd insurgble value {un a “repair or replace” basis) of the buillings (including building installationg)
and not tess than e fuil inspable vatue of the livtures, appliances, propery, machinery and equipment, and deliver ail
such palicies of insetnice 16 the Martpagee as alditional security, each said policy te conain mortgagee clauses satisfactlary
fu the Murtgages or o be assigned 1o the Mortgapre, as Murigagee may require. The Morigagee may settle ali claims under
ail such podicies and may demaid, receive aml receipt for all moneys beconiing payable therunder. The proceeds under any
policy shail be pait by the insurer 1o the Mongapee, and the Mogigagee, in its sole discretion, may apply the anount so cal.
lected or any part tHiereof, towant the pavinent of the principal indebicdness and oilier sums covemnted by the Mortgagor
ta e puid hereunder or under ihe Note, whether ur nat then dure 1l payable, logether wilh interest thereon, or il Morigagee
s elects, 1oward Lhe alteration, TeCOnsIIeetion, repais, replacement ar restoratlon aof e Mortpaged Premises or any damaged
padioR thereof, -

4. The Mortpagar shall keep the Marigaged Premises in gondd condition and repair, and shall not remove, demuo.
Fish oo nualerially alter any building or ieprovenients on the &lortpaged Piemises, ar any building instalarions, Mxtures, ap-
pliance, property, minelinesy o equipinent, nor comnit of sulfer waste with respect therenn, The Morigagor shail compﬁ-'
with all laws, rules, repulations and ord wes made or pronielgated by lawfol authority which may pow or hetealier be-
€ome applable to the Morgaged Premises. The Morigagor shall permil the Morigagee's agents a1 any reasunahle 1hne and
{rorn linae i time to enter upare e Mortgaged Premises and the buildings and improvemenis thereon erecied for the pur-
puse ol inspecting and appraising (he Mortgaged Premises.

5. Inthe event of the failure of the Moigagor to pay the faxes, water and sewer rents, charges, claims, assess-
ments, assessmients for public inprovements, ens ar encuinbrances or the taxes on interest or the Muortgage (ax above de-
seribed or e futiish and pay for 1he insuranee as afvreszid or 1o keep the Martgaged Premises in good condition and re pair
the Mortpagee may, at its eptiva, pay any or all such jlems together with penaltics and interest thereon, and procure and
pay bor such insurance and repaiis; and the Martgayee iy at any time and from tine le time advance such additional sum or
sums 45 e Mortgagee, inits sole discretion, may devm Necessry 10 pralect the security of this Mortgage, Al such TUMS 30
paid o advaneed by the Morigagee, immediztely and withayt demand, shall he repaid by the Mortpapor 1o the Meorigagee,
together with iterest thereon al the rate provided in this Note, and iall be added to the principal indebiedness secured by
this Murtzape, The production of 3 receipt by the Mortgagee shall be conclusive proed of a payment or advance autharized
hereby and the amount and validiiy thereof.

6. The Mongagor Lerchy 2isigns 1o the Marlgagee all existing and future leases and al) rents and rruﬂrs ol the
Momises as Ginthies seeurity for the payment of the kdebiedness heseby secured and the Mostgagor grants (o the Mortgagee
the right 1o enfer upan the Maortpseed Frennises for the purposes of collecting the same and 1o let the Morteaged Premises or
any part {leerenl. This assigaonent and grantshait continne in efiect pnnt the indehtedness secured by (his Murigaps i3 paid. ‘The
Mantgagee hereby waives ihe ripht b coliect said rets and profies, and the Manigagor shall be entitled 1o colléct and receive
the soae until delavdt in this Martgage or the Noe, und Murtgagor agrees tu use such rents and profits in payment of prinei-
Pl amal inleics) becoming due on this Murgage and in payment of faxes, assessmenty, sewer rents, water rents and catrying

_ochasges hecimiing ducas afaresaid, hut sucle Privibepe of the Murgagor naay be revuked by 1he Morteapee upon default and willy-

out nuetice. he Maortgaguer shall o, witheut the written consent ol the Murtgagee, receive or collect tent or other charge
for 2 perived of niuee tan one wmonth in advange. Murtgagee shalt not be deemed 1o have accepted the assipnment excepl ds
a pledpe or be obligated as lesgur by vittue of this assignment except by a separale and express writien agreemeni of Mor-
gapee. -

At - s L ey, - —




T The Mongspee sl he permitted to enter and spect the Mongaged Premises al zll reatonable limes. The
Mortgagor will deliver t the Muttgagee upon written request (hut nol more frequently than once in any perivd of twelve
montlisl A staterient ender varly seting Farth the names of atl Tengnis ouenpy ing space in the Manigaged Premices: a brief

A0 the Mongagee shall tefer the Mot or this Murigape to connsel, hecause of any

eserapron ot e space vccupied, e renial Payable and the dates of expiration of (e respective foases,

defanli thereunder o here-

urilen, Memtpaeor deall Become fable to ieimhurse Martpaeee for reasinable atterney's charges and cots thereby incurred; _
s Morigage, hrcause of any

and i1 padeeent e enigred upen the Nute, or Forechsure procecdings be commenced upon thi
stch default, Miew anc attomes s fee for collection of 5 percent of the total of 3l amouns SeCUn

el heteby but not less than

SSO0U00 shall be payabte, and shall be recovered in addition 1o all principal interest and other recoverable sums then due,

besides costs of yir.

9. 1 the Muottgagnr shall il 10 make or cause torbe made any paymient of nlerest o

r ptincipal alureszid or any

other sums recquited tohe panl under the provisions of the Note o otherwise defaull in pettamiing and complybng with the

rrevismng b the Noteon il Mortgapar siall Ffail to pecfornnvr comply with ANy provision of teis M
slidl Lol te qwaintom fire gl lefrining and other tequired insntanee on the Murtpaged Premise
td o preadiece aad estibil o the Martpagee recoipag showing payment as herein required of

welgage: or (3] i Mortgapor
5o (bl Morrgager shigll
1l axes, water rents, sewer

Fente chaipes, claims, aswessients, aml gaecssments tur public inprovements or any theveof, or () in the event of the acinal

arthreatened alteration, demolition er removal of any building on the premises withoul the wt
[MIEE LR

ceesent of the Mangaieee or {e b il e hiellings an said premises are not maintained in reasonah
event by fnliee g comply wirly ANy regiiremient o order ur netice of violation of bw or ol
rental deparaneist el futsdicion over (he preavtises within three months from the issurance

itien consent ol the Mort-

oot (e the event of any fueres assipnment of the rents of e premises or any part thereol without the wrilten

ly pood repair; or {17 in the
nce issued by any govern-
thereol: or {g) i insurance

orthe Morteaved Fremivws 15 ant fally dusing business in this jurisdiztion refuse 10 jsse policles insuring the buildings on
the Mosteaped Prennses, o (e) it the Metegapeor shall il 1o petfurm or comply with any ather provislon or agreemient 1o be

prinmmed ar coniphed weth by Mortpapee under this Mortgape on the Note, then and in any such

event, al the oplion of the

Murtgagee, the Mo pagee may fouthwith exercise any or gl rights and remedies provided in the Nofe or in this Maortpage, or
whah ey be avaifable (o (e Moncapee by daw, without furiher stay, any law, usage ot custom fo the contrary notwihe.

strding: amd the Meutzupes Fonthiwinl may Tile a Complaing
with the same foree and ellect as if fwelve monihs nexl ens

u Foreelusure or otherwise procoed
ug Ihe Jast day wheteon the pringi

Farthiwith on this Martgage
1}l moneys herehy secercd

el v be paidd, hand Tally wn ool and expiced; and all ertors in any praceeding or in any exercise of any right or remedy

as sboresael are here'y waived .

10, This Morrgape shall be deemed o be in defaull with e sune farce and effect as if the entire indehledness

secmied by this Moripage were duc, owang anid in default, a2l Mortpagee naay proceed as iluresa

Wi, il by order of a court of

vanipetent jurisduction a Receiver o Liguidaior ar Trastee af the Marrpagor shall be appointed and shall not have heen dis-

charged within sisty (60} days: o il the Muripagor shall be adjudicated banknipt or insolvenl
continued umlischarped and unstayed for sivty (60} days zfter the enfry thereol; or if a pelition ¢

and such decree shall have
o tearganize the Mortpagor

prsuant 1o the Federat Bankrupicy Act as vaw or hercafter in effect, shall be filed and shall not be dismissed within sixty

10 days: or i the Martgagor shali fite 2 petition in voluniary bankrupiey or shall cansent 1o 1§
PEoreniganzatiog petitunn againd Murtpapir; or if the Murtgagar shall fite a petition for an ant

1¢ filing uf any bankrupicy
angoment or 1o rectganize

Mantpagor pursuant W the Federal Rankrupicy Act as now or hereafler in elfect, o7 il the Mortgapor shall make an assign-

went fur the benefis of creditos.

T, AL tights s reriedies herchy granted or athecwise available 10 Mortgager sh

all ke cumutative and con-

currend amd neay he pursued singly succewively ar lgether al e Mortgagee's sole tsplion, and may be exercised from time

oot and s often as aecasion therelor shall oceur untd the indebiedness herehy secured with

all interest thereon is paid

in tefl. The Montgapee may resonn to any secutities it holds in such order and nignner as Marigages sees fit amd may sell,
atany Fotechwsare tale on this Mortgage, the Propeity |n one parcel or in such parcels asMorigagee, In ils sole discretion,

elects s ta dugand the forechisure sale shall pass title to all property subject (o (his Mortgape.

12, The Munizagor waives the dght of inquisition on any property ievied upon under a judpment obtained in
rroveedings to enllect the indehtedness herchy seeured o in proceedings on this Mortgage, and hereby voluntarily condemmns

the e, and authinines the Pradhonotary 1o enter such conden 1t vpen 2 wril of cxecu

lion, and agrees that such

projerty may be sold under said wnrs and further waives and releases any and all benefits that may accre to Morkgapar

by virtue ol any law 1o exetnpt the Mortpaged Premises lrom levy or sale under execulion, now
passel,

tn furce, or herealter 1o ba

13, 1n case of any defaull in the Note or in this Murtgage as sel fonh herein, uf which an alRdavit in hehalf

of Mangagee hall be wrdticient ¢

ence, then and in any sich event, any Attorney of any Court of Record of Pennsylvania

o elewhere is hereby authoized and empowered o appear for the Marigaper. amd as alturiey for the Martgagor (0 sign an
agrecineat for entering an anucakle action of eicctment for possessing of the Maoripaged Premises and 1o confess Judpment
tiercin apainst the Monpagor, by {avor of tle Muripagee, whereupon a wHt For possession may immediately issue for the

possessiot iy dmmedilely issee for e possessinn ol the Marigaged Premises, without any pt
ceeding wlhatseever: and for'so doing this Mortgage, or 2 copy thereol verified by affidavil shali be

14, Noexremsion of indulgenee mranted (o Martgagor, and no alteration, change o
womnented o apreed tu by Mortgagee, and no ofher a1 or vmissian of Martgagee. including the |
ar e release of any scourity, dhall constiture g release of he licn and abligation of 1his Mor
delense apanst the enforcemient of this Soctgage, excepl an acl of Murtgagee which constitutes
and =islaction of 1 Note,

15, This Monpape shall turther
and Hahilities whatsoever of Masigagar 1o M
amd for ull ohligations, costs or LATEE A TT
debi or lability, Maonpagee shall alo have th

ior camplaint, writ o pro-
his suzllicient warrant.

t madification of the Nole
aking of addifonal security
tgage or be inlerposed as a
an expresy, effective release

winler 1his Mortgage apaingt any indebiedness, Habilities or obligations owing by Mortgagee for any reason and in any capacily

te Montgagor o1 to any pumantor w endorser of the Nale. Alf remedics available for default int
shall he availzhle 1o enfotee such other abtigations, indebtedness and labilities upor defsult in sy

he Nole or in this Mornigage
of 1he same,

TOT ™ 8pg »




¥6. IT this instrument fs excculed by more than one person a
' am? several,

i : I ‘ACKNOWLEDGMENT
! COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLVANIA

i COLUNTY OF LEHIGH

' e

| On this the /3 day of Ma

i and County, the undersigned vftcer, personally ppeare
! Linda J. Shotwell

acknowledpeddrmeslk o be the
! herself

President

therein conained, by Signing the name of the carpuration by himself 3¢

IN WITNFSS WHEREDF | Rereuniu set my land and official seal.

The address nl the within nanyed Murtgagree i3
! Suite 326, 1289 g§ Cedar Crest Bivd,

Hfllent EA
L e - (2 o
! On behualf or urtgapee

RECORDED in the (Miice fur Recording of Deeds, in and far the County of

! any gender shall include afl genders, and the words “Mortpagor**and “Mortgagee™ shall include,
\ hercin contained ghall insure to the benefit of and kind their reapeciive heiry, executors,
Assigns. .

known 10 me {or salisfactonily proven to be the person(s) whoswe name(s) it (are) subscripied ll:‘l..fhe for

i MOCKEX Douk Recard Nu. kI'41.]
WITNESS my hand and ses] of Office
: this 17th day of
i ¥a 9
L 558 "
- 5;_7 t,’, (& \‘)
w

AN BS 8
T EE A S -
3K 2Esd B o
: rr 5 I

S TER g

RN x

b ‘?\\‘

| ' blr 348 Hix 102

s Murigagor, the obligation of e
Whenever used, (aa appropelate): he singular number thall include the plural, the

« Shotwell, Pres

LA

ident

(5FAL)
-_—
i (SEALY
| _ — —_——

egoing Moripage, and

ach shall be joint
Plural the singular, the wse of
and the rights and ohligations
sdminisralors, successors and

L)

.19 a5, belore me, aNotary public for said Stare

af Univgrsity Real Estate,Co.,

Inc.

R I o
v MORMAK A, INKPEN, sk, XDTARY PrBLIC
f:WHUNMMWanmmng“
¥ COMUISSION EXPIRES JURE 2; 1928
Mambas, Peancyleania Aur.\r_hlwrllul Nolarieg, -~ -

Columbia /)35 £ pjin

page 97

"FORS
DATED
' PREMISES:

& corporation, and Vst he, as such officer being authurized so 1o do, execured 1he foregoing Mottgage for rhe purposes

55“1&67

/ oo e~
olary Publie of theComurinwicalth br Penstsylvania
R, ECRE

P

%5?7- 334 °

BECC 4 PA Ed, Aug. 8p,, 79 U3 VIEHAT0)
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-
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T JThe undersigned pramise to pPay to Acceptance Associates of America, Inc., a

e,

day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand
nine hundred andeighty-six (1986} Tetwepn UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE
co.

. . ) Chereinatrér called the Mortgagor}, of the ane part, and
ACCEPTANCE ASSOCIATES OF AMERICA, INC. + A Pa. Corp,

.

. . ] (hereinafter ealled the Mortgagee), of the other part,

_. Mh‘ttEHH, thé Morigagor, in and by & certain Obligation or Writing, obligarery under the hand and seal of the
Martgagor, duly executed, beating even date herewith, stands firmly bound unta the Marrgagee in the sum of

+ Ninety Seven Thousand ($97,000,00) e e e Daflars,

lawful maney pf the Unived Stares of America, conditioned for che Payment to rthe Mortgagee of the just 1um of $97,000.00

T

Pennsylvania Corporation {hereinafter called "Lender”), the Bum of Minety Seven
Thousand-—--—-~——--——-—--—-—Dollars (3 97,000.00 ), without offsat
bearing intsrest at 19,5 t anmally, which is 10 % above prime as
determined by First Pennsylvania Bank.  Thim rate ghall be adjusted every six {6)
moenths.  Said payment will be made in <180~ successive monthly installments of
$1,667.89 each, creating a gross cbligation of $300,220.20 principal and
interest. This gross obligation is stated ag though the initial interest rate
will be the interest rate throughout: the contract, although, in fact, the balance
will change as the rate changes. The first installment is Fayable en  May 1, 1986
and the remaining installments on the same date of each month thereafter until
{**¥sepe page 2 for continuation of terms and conditiong®e#)ema .

withuat any frand or further delay; and further conditioned ro kecp and maintain 3¢ all times, until rhe full discharge of
the said Obligation, a fire insuranee policy or policies, with extended coverage endoreement, in good and approved company
or companics, duly assigned as callateral security Lo the Marigages, 1o an amount not lesy than $97,000. 00 ¢+ Creatin

2 qross obligation of $300,220.20 principal ahd interest——me—n

Doltats,
int lorm, ag shall be required and he satisfactory re Mortgages, upon the buildings on the premiser hereinafrer described; and
further For the production to the Morigagee, on or belare the lat © day of September

of zach ind every year, of receipn for all taves,

water rents and sewer rents of the current year arsessed upon the mongaged premises und receipt for all other charges and
<laires which shalt or might have prinrity in lien or payment 1o the deby secuted hereby; and shall keep and maintain the
moertgaged premises in good condition and repair and shall not cause any structural or material change 1o be made withaut
first having secured the approval, in writing, of the Moregagee;

Provided, hmwever, andir thereby expressly agreed, chat if ae any time defaukt shall be made in the pryment of
szid princrpal suro or any halznce thereofl 2( maturity, or of an installmen of principal and of interest as aforesaid, for rhe
space of -5+ dayt after such payment thereof shall fali due; or, in the prompt and puncrval
maintenznee of fire insurance with extended coverage w0 anigned a5 alaresaid; or, in the production o the Maortgagee, on
or before the, 1st day of  September of each and every year, of receipte
for such taxes, water rents and stwer rents of the current year assessed upan the premises mortgaged and receiper for 3l
other charges and claims which shall or might have priority in lien ue payment to the debt secured hereby; or, shall fail ro
ktep and maintzin the mosrgaged premises in gond condition and repair, of, without wrizten approval shall cause 2 structural
of marenal'change to be made: then and in such case the whale principal debe aloresaid or ta much thercof a5 shall then
temzin unpard shall, ac the aption of the Mastgages, hecome due and payable immediziely, and Ragment of szid principal debr,
or all wapaid installmencs thereof and all interear thereon, may be enforced and tecovered at ance, anyching therein contained
ta the contrary natwithstanding: thar thereupon a Writ of Kxecutinn is praperly fsaed wpon the judgment shiained upon
saird Ohligatram, or by virtue of said Warrant of Attarney, of a Complaine ur any ot} E“d ceeding it propeddy fled, bayed
upon this Tndenture of Mortgage, chat an attorney's cammissing far callection vis® gyr tent. af the indebtednesy or
Two Hundred Dollars, whichever is the larger amount, shall he payable, and thall be recovered in addicinn 1 all prineipal and
interest besides cosvs of suir, s in and by the 13id recited Obligation and the Cundition thereol, relation heing thereunto
had, may mare fully and ar large appear, :

an thi.ﬁ ﬂﬂht’l‘ltlﬂ‘l‘ wit“fﬁ‘ﬂ?th, that the Mortgagor, as we!i for and in consideration of

the aforesaid debe or principal sum of $97,000.00, creating a gross obligation of
§30EL 220,20 HriHCirEafl and interest—-e—mmemeaolo_ o (007" T B0y,
and ff The bdne a

" secaring the payme. the same, with tRieren oz afurenaid, unre the Mortgagee, in discharge of the
waid recited Ubligarion, as for and in conarderation of rthe further sum ol Une [ollar unte the Mourtgagor i hand well snd
truly pasd by the Meartgagee ai and before the fcahng and delivery hereof, the receipt whereal i hereby acknowledged, hath
wranted, bargained, aold, released and confirmed, snd by thepe precente doth grany, bargain, seli, releare and canfirm unte

. the Mortgagee,

LR v by 363 mre 092




{(***continuation of terms and conditions from paga -1-) -

maturity, Borrower acknowledges that the monthly payment will be adjusted
as the intevest rate is adjusted. Tha ronthly payment herein dsscribed is
for a term of - 180~ months; however, it ig agreed and understood by both the

Dorrowers and Lender that the

entire balance

shall become due and payable

-36 -

referred to as a "balloon payment”.

months hence,

This term and conditicn

balance prior to the halloon

payment maturity,

herein stated is comonly

If Borrower elects to prepay the fall

Dorrower must glve the Lender

thizty (30) days’

written notice of the intention to prepay.
455655 a 5% fee on the amount borrowed for granting this elaction
ted

Lender will
and said fea

willhehmludedintfepayoffbalmmques .

On nonpayment of any installment or payment when duwe and not cured within five (S}
days, thove shall-be added to sich delinquent payment a late chargs equal to

five [Sijpercent of sald payment. lender, its successars and assigns may, in

ita sole discretion upon the nerpayment as above set. forth, fmmediately declare
the entire unpaid balance due and payable, In the event of default, Borrower
shall be abligated to repay the debt as ocomputed under the sccounting principle
kncwm as “One-Half the Rula of 78's Method®,

All parties hereto acknowledge

ard declave that the proceeds are for husiness

purposes and will ba

used for those parposes only,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SEE ATTACHED

K
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BILL RO

. Plbiali® ;| 09158URG ror  COLUM3TA COUNTY | 03/01/88 | 02982
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS P L INCL PENALTY |
s GERALDINE S. KERN COUNTY R.E. 4680 25.00 114.66 117.30 128,70
(O TOWN HALL 301 € MAIN ST TWP/30RO R.E. 30.00 137.59 140.40 154 .44
#I ELOOMSBURGs, PA, 17815 FIRE 1.00 4,55 4,68 5.15% .
. DEBT SERVICE 6. 00 27.52 28,08 30.89
HOURS WEFKDAYS @ 70 12, 1 TG S
CLGSED WED AT NOON, DOPEN SAT
S TO 12 DURING DISCOUNT THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY | SRS 224,35 290.16 312.13
PHONE 734=15S81CLOSED HOLIDAYS LAt Beencowmno AMO ! Al e JPs 5 JUE £
— C——— ' 27 BZFCRE G2 BEFOSE AFTER
PC &L TY A TPROPERTY DESCRFTION TiHIs TA4X RETyUTHED ;o
. COUNTY 10% TwWwe/3032 10% TO 2QURT HQUSE T
.w UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE aeTng ca D12 JANUARY 27, 1959
! 317 £.7TH ST PARCEL mms!umn‘
i TERWICK s PA 18603 420 W 2nD ST
T TSIXITELG 770
SUILDINGSE 5,910
F DESIREWRECEIPT. ENCLOEE h $TAMPED. ADDRESSED ENVELOPEWITH YOUR PATMENT | THE TAL WOTIGE MUST B2 RTTURNED W70 YOuR PATNENT RO B
D01SEURG con COLUMBIA COUNTY | | c29rs
WAKE CHECRS Pa : : Loves
amn 1#3 PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS S = o
ERALSTNE . KR -~ — — - ; INZL, PEnaL™Y
~ “o<b n”_ WJ n,z COUNTY R,E, 42300 25,05 103,63 105,75 116.33
-~ urmm:mumwy a1 E ngu mq TWP/3DRG R,E., 3C.00 124, 58 126,20 129.59
i il [RERORY S LOS I S FR .__u_\L._U mH.N_[ ..“-__U. b-._m D._ww blmww
o DEBT SERVICE 500 24,5 55 23 N
TP WIIADAYS 2 TG 12, 1 To S : .33 e7.5e
CLCSEZD 425 AT NOON, OPEN SAT
5 TG 12 DURING DISCOUNT THE DISCOUKT & THE PENALTY :
: z c? o 2
PHONE 724155 anro..vmo Io_.mwh;.m HAVE BEEN COMPUTES pUM\Mm_,L 22,26 ¢33.47
FOR YOUR CONVENIENGE. £ PG O _T_E_oq ;c_rw»o
OR BEFGRE OR BEFQRE AFTER
- mMWUWH«._mwﬁumonnm.?wmmom_ﬂ_oz . THI3 TAX RETJRHNED
g . TWP/BORO 10% TO COURT HOUSE
A UNIVERSIT
: 17 s w:_ﬂmm?: co. sccrno. 24006 JANUARY 27, 1989
g L . T parcet 0 5W=05=55 i
. BERWICK ,PA 18603 211 W_2ND.ST :
9 C-33.5%214.6 1,060 |
" BUILDINGS 3,170
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETUANED WITK YOUR PAYMENT RECD BY

TOTAL 4,230

i
i
i
i
T
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